518

Acct.
No.

LAaws oF MARYLAND.

2 Maryland State School for the Deaf, in addition to
appropriation shown on pages 94, 95 and 96 of the
printed bill, as follows:

Item No. 201
Item No. 506

—General Repairs ................
—Motor Vehicles ..........c.oonnn

3 State Teachers College—Bowie, in addition to appro-
priation shown on pages 100, 101, 102 and 103 of the
printed bill, as .

Item
Item
Item
Item
Ttem
Item
Ttem
Item

Item
Item
Item

Item

Item
Item

No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

No.
No.
No.
No.

No.
No.

15
16
27
29
30
31
206
207

304
305
306
308

506
507

follows:

—Assistant Cook (1)......cvvnenes
—Kitchen Helper (1)......cccuvunn
—Special Payments ..............
—Librarian (1) .c.vveieeiinianns
—Principal Account Clerk II (1)..
—Police, Departmental (1)........
—Communication ........c 000000
— Printing, other than Office
Supplies ...t
—Office Supplies .......cccvvvinnn
—Medical and Laboratory Supbplies
—_Laundry, Cleaning and Disinfect-
ing Supplies .........coiientn
—Educational, Vocational and
Recreational Supplies ........
—Motor Vehicles .....cvovieeeinns
—Educational, Vocational and
Recreational Equipment ......

4 State Teachers College—Frostburg, in addition to ap-
propriation shown on pages 100, 103 and 104 of

the printed bill,
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

Item
Item
Item
Item
Jtem
Item
Item
Item
Item
Item

3

6

8
11
24
25
26
27
28
201

as follows:

—Instructor (2) ....cciiiiiieann
— Practice Centers (Part time)..
— Agsistant Librarian (1) .......
—Junior Stenographer (1) ......
__Social Director (1) ............
— Principal Account Clerk I (1).
—Agsistant Cook (1) .....ccee.ee
—Mechanical Handyman I (1)....
—Police, Departmental (Part time)
—General Repairs ...............

[Cr. 193

'4,000
2,250

6,250

1,136
1,363
1,000
3,080
2,630
2,090

500

150
200
250

300

1,200
7,000

2,000

22,799

8,620

400
2,420
1,705
3,600
3,080
1,298
1,760
1,045
1,500



