Acct. No.		
2	Maryland State School for the Deaf, in addition to appropriation shown on pages 94, 95 and 96 of the printed bill, as follows:	
	Item No. 201 —General Repairs	4,000
	Item No. 506 —Motor Vehicles	2,250
	Total	6,250
3	State Teachers College—Bowie, in addition to appropriation shown on pages 100, 101, 102 and 103 of the printed bill, as follows:	
	Item No. 15 —Assistant Cook (1)	1,136
	Item No. 16 —Kitchen Helper (1)	1,363
	Item No. 27 —Special Payments	1,000
	Item No. 29 —Librarian (1)	3,080
	Item No. 30 — Principal Account Clerk II (1)	$2,\!530$
	Item No. 31 —Police, Departmental (1)	2,090
	Item No. 206 —Communication	500
	Item No. 207 —Printing, other than Office	
	Supplies	150
	Item No. 304 —Office Supplies	200
	Item No. 305 —Medical and Laboratory Supplies	250
	Item No. 306 —Laundry, Cleaning and Disinfect-	
	ing Supplies	300
	Item No. 308 —Educational, Vocational and	
	Recreational Supplies	1,200
	Item No. 506 — Motor Vehicles	7,000
	Item No. 507 —Educational, Vocational and	
	Recreational Equipment	2,000
	Total	22,799
4	State Teachers College-Frostburg, in addition to ap-	
	propriation shown on pages 100, 103 and 104 of	
	the printed bill, as follows:	8,620
	Item No. 3 —Instructor (2)	400
	Item No. 6 —Practice Centers (Part time)	2,420
	Item No. 8 —Assistant Librarian (1)	•
	Item No. 11 —Junior Stenographer (1)	1,705
	Item No. 24 —Social Director (1)	3,600
	Item No. 25 — Principal Account Clerk I (1).	3,080
	Item No. 26 —Assistant Cook (1)	1,298
	Item No. 27 — Mechanical Handyman I (1)	1,760
	Item No. 28 —Police, Departmental (Part time)	1,045
	Item No. 201 —General Repairs	1,500